IN THE UNITED DISTRICT COURT FOR THE NORTHERN DISTRICT OF ILLINOIS EASTERN DIVISION

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA,)
Plaintiff,)
v.) Civ. No. 58-C-1159
TRUE TEMPER CORPORATION;)
WILSON ATHLETIC GOODS MFG. CO.,)
INC.; A.G. SPALDING & BROS., INC.;)
MACGREGOR SPORT PRODUCTS, INC.)
AND HILLERICH & BRADSBY CO.,)
)
Defendants.)
)

ORDER ESTABLISHING NOTICE AND PUBLIC COMMENT PROCEDURES FOR MOTION TO TERMINATE 1961 FINAL JUDGMENT

True Temper Sports, Inc. ("True Temper"), successor in interest to defendant True

Temper Corporation, having moved for an order terminating the Final Judgment entered by this

Court on August 1, 1961 ("1961 Final Judgment") in the above-captioned matter; and Plaintiff

United States, having tentatively consented to the motion, and Plaintiff having proposed, and

True Temper having agreed, that notice of the motion and the United States' tentative consent to

it be published at the expense of True Temper, and that all interested persons be given an

opportunity to submit comments concerning the proposed termination of the 1961 Final

Judgment, and it appearing to the Court desirable to invite such comments, and in consideration

of the Stipulation of the parties dated February _____, 2008, it is

ORDERED that defendant True Temper shall publish at its own expense a notice in the form attached hereto as Exhibit A in (a) two consecutive issues of *The Wall Street Journal* and (b) two consecutive publications of *Golf World*, and file proof of such publications with the

Court; and it is

FURTHER ORDERED, that copies of all comments received by the United States within sixty (60) days after the last publication of the notices required by this Order shall be filed with this Court by Plaintiff promptly after it receives such comments; and it is

FURTHER ORDERED, that this Court will not rule upon defendant True Temper's motion until at least seventy (70) days after the last publication of the notices required by this Order and the publication by the United States of a notice in the *Federal Register* announcing these proceedings.

DC	NE,	this	da	ay of	, 2008

United States District Judge

Copies To:

Rosemary Simota Thompson Attorney for the United States United States Department of Justice Antitrust Division 209 South LaSalle Street, Suite 600 Chicago, Illinois 60604 (312) 353-7530 (312) 353-1046 (facsimile) Robert E. Hauberg, Jr.
John G. Calender
Baker, Donelson, Bearman, Caldwell &
Berkowitz, P.C.
555 Eleventh Street, N.W., Sixth Floor
Washington, DC 20004
(202) 508-3474
(202) 220-2274 (facsimile)